

STATE CUSTOMS SERVICE OF TURKMENISTAN



A. Niyazov, Head of the Customs Control Organization Department



Implementation of the Authorized Economic Operators Program in Turkmenistan





On 30 September 2023, the following Law was adopted Law On Amendments to the Customs Code of Turkmenistan. According to the Law, a new chapter (241) "Authorized Economic Operator" has been introduced in the Customs Code of Turkmenistan, which provides for the main AEO provisions.



The CCT Chapter 24¹ "Authorized Economic Operator" defines the AEO status, rights and obligations, special simplifications granted to it, and includes provisions on the Register of Authorized Economic Operators, on interaction of AEO with customs authorities, and on mutual recognition of AEO.

In accordance with Article 2552 of the Customs Code, a draft Procedure for maintaining the Authorized Economic Operators register has been developed and is currently undergoing State registration.

COLUMN I

COLUMN STATE



On 19 November 2023, during the working visit of the National Leader of the Turkmenistani people, Chairman of the Khalk Maslakhaty (People's Council) of Turkmenistan Gurbanguly Berdimuhamedov to the PRC, the Memorandum of Understanding On the Expansion of the AEO system was signed between the State Customs Service of Turkmenistan and the PCR General Customs Administration.



Thank you!

WWW.CUSTOMS.GOV.TM info@CUSTOMS.GOV.TM